
County of El Dorado

Legislation Text

330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

Information Technologies Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Agreement 816
-S0811 with Sacramento County Office of Communications and Information Technologies (OCIT) in
the amount of $113,532 for the term July 1, 2008 through June 30, 2009 for continued  access to
Criminal Justice data.
RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Approve.

BUDGET SUMMARY:

Total Estimated Cost $113,532

     Funding

          Budgeted $113,532

          New Funding $

          Savings $

          Other $

     Total Funding Available $113,532

Change To Net County Cost $0.00

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost:
Funds for contract are accounted for in FY 08-09 budget.  IT is reimbursed for contract by using
departments.

Background:
Sacramento County Office of Computer and Information Technology (OCIT) maintains California Law
Enforcement Telecommunications Systems (CLETS) and the Sacramanto County Criminal Justice
Information System (CJIS) in conjunction with the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI/National
Crime Information Center - NCIC) and the Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV).  IT, on behalf of El
Dorado County, contracts annually with Sacramento County OCIT to facilitate the access of criminal
justice data systems for law enforcement and support departments including the Sheriff's Office,
Probation, District Attorney and Human Services.  IT administers this contract because we are
responsible for managing the data transfer between the two agencies.

Reason for Recommendation:
IT is recommending approval and execution of Agreement 816-S0811 with Sacramento County OCIT
to continue the ability to access important criminal justice information for the using departments.

Action to be taken following Board approval:
Board Clerk to forward original executed contracts to IT to be forwarded to Sacramento County for
approval and signature.

File #: 08-0825, Version: 1

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/19/2022Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 08-0825, Version: 1

Board to direct Purchasing Agent to initiate Blanket Purchase Order upon receipt of fully executed
contract.

Contact:
Heather Pence, ext 5854

Concurrences:
County Counsel, Risk Management

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/19/2022Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

